

**NDPS Case No.15 of 2021**  
**JO CODE No.WB01460**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-000357-2021**  
**S.T. NO. 02 of 2023**

**Order No.01**  
**12.09.2023**

Sole accused Subham Tamang on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. lawyer.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

Perused the case record and the documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C. On perusal of the materials in case record as well as documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C it prima facie appears that the accused was found in possession of 265 gms Heroin in violation of the provisions of the NDPS Act and therefore I find that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused person has committed an offence punishable u/s.21(C) of NDPS Act.

Accordingly, the charge u/s.21 (C) of NDPS Act is framed in prescribed format against accused person. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to him in Bengali to which accused person pleaded not guilty by saying 'Ami Nirdosh' and claims for trial.

The following dates are fixed for evidence.

To **12.03.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos.1,

To **13.03.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos.2 & 3.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamsats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)